

## MANIPUR STATE POWER COMPANY LIMITED

## Keishampat Junction, Imphal - 795001

**Corporate Office:-** Electricity Complex, Patta No. 1293 under 87(2), Khwai Bazar, Keishampat, Imphal – 795001, Manipur, INDIA

Fax: +91 385 2450702 Tele: +91 385 2450050

## **NOTIFICATION**

Imphal, the 20th August, 2019

No. 4/1(2)/Apptt(C&D)/MD-MSPCL/2019/1469  $\Rightarrow$ ? In pursuance of Secretariat: Power Department's, Government of Manipur letter no. 50/32(1)/2014-Power (Pt.I) dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 and in continuation of this office notification of even number dated 13/06/2019, it is hereby notified for general information of all intending and eligible candidates that the Written Examination for Direct Recruitment for various Group C and D posts in Manipur State Power Company Limited (MSPCL) which was put on hold is now re-scheduled w.e.f 30<sup>th</sup> August,2019 to 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 as per programme given below:-

SI. No (1)	Date of Examination (2)	Forenoon 10:00 AM to 12:30 PM (3)	Afternoon 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM (4)				
				1	30-08-2019	Control Room Assistant	Driver
				2	31-08-2019	X	Computer Operator
3	01-09-2019	Х	Junior Establishment Assistant/Assistant Store Keeper				
4	08-09-2019	Junior System Assistant/Office Assistant/Watchman cum Cleaning Assistant	X				

- 2. This supersedes the earlier notification of even number dated 13/06/2019.
- 3. There will be a Driving Test, Typing speed test, Basic Computer proficiency test for the posts of "Driver", "Junior Establishment Assistant" and "Computer Operator" respectively for those candidates who clear the written examinations. The date of the tests will be notified later.
- 4. Venue of the Examination Centres along with the Roll Numbers are listed at Annexure-I
- 5. This Notification is uploaded in the Government of Manipur website <u>www.manipur.gov.in</u> and the Company website <u>www.mspcl.in</u> for general information.

Copy to: -

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Power), Manipur.
- 2. The Chairman, MSPCL, Manipur.
- 3. The Commissioner (Power), Government of Manipur.
- 4. The Director, DIPR, Govt.of Manipur for wide publicity by publishing in all major local dailies of all districts.
- 5. The Director (IT), Government of Manipur for kind uploading of the notification on <a href="https://www.manipur.gov.in">www.manipur.gov.in</a>.
- 6. The Additional Director, Employment Exchange, Government of Manipur.
- The Editor Poknapham (Manipuri Edition)/The Sangai Express (English & Manipuri Edition)/Huiyen Lanpao/Imphal Free Press for insertion of the notice in their dailies for 2 (two) consecutive days on 21<sup>st</sup> & 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019. Bill in duplicate may be submitted to the Company for early payment.
- 8. The News Editor, AIR, Imphal. He is requested to announce the above notification as a news item on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2019
- 9. File concerned.

(N. Sarat Singh)
Managing Director

MSPCL